



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/BPT.36 /2018
Appellant : Sri Monoranjan Das

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Chairman, Barpeta Municipal Board, Dist.-

Barpeta, Assam

Date of hearing : 07.05.2019

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Pinuel Basumatary, IA & AS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

The Chairperson, Barpeta Municipal Board, Barpeta has e-mailed a Written Statement dated 06.05.2019 requesting to fix another date for hearing and conveyed her inability to attend the hearing on account of sudden death of a relative. It has also been added that the Assistant SPIO/Office Assistant, Sri Joykrishna Das was unable to attend the hearing on account of his illness.

The Appellant absent without information.

List the case in 5/6 weeks.

The respondent Public Authority is hereby directed to inform the Commission the name(s) and designation(s) of the SPIO and their First Appellate Authority respectively within 10 days of receiving this order.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary IA & AS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/BPT.36 /2018

Dtd.07.05.2019

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Chairman, Barpeta Municipal Board, Dist.- Barpeta, Assam, Pin-781 315 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Chairman, Barpeta Municipal Board, Dist.-Barpeta, Assam, Pin- 781 315 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Monoranjan Das, S/o- Sri Ghana Kanta Das, Bilortari Hati, Ward No. 1, PO & PS- Barpeta, Dist.- Barpeta, Assam, Pin- 781 301 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission